

To May 23, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: Drone

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Drone Destination Earnings Call Invitation scheduled on 27th May 2024 at 11:00 AM</u>

In compliance with Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and up to date ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that Drone Destination Limited (Company), has scheduled an Earnings Call to discuss yearly financials with a brief management session, followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

A detailed Invitation to join the call, scheduled on 27th May at 11:00 AM, is attached herewith for your kind information please.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

CHIRAG SHARMA Managing Director DIN: 05271919



Earnings Call Invite Monday, 27th May 2024 at 11:00 AM IST

We cordially invite you to the conference call of **Drone Destination Ltd**. scheduled on **Monday, 27th May 2024 at 11:00 AM** to discuss the yearly earnings for the year ended 31st March 2024.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the yearly performance, followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

Management will be represented by

• Mr. Alok Sharma: Chairman

Mr. Chirag Sharma: Managing Director and CEO

• Mr. Shekhar Jangid: CFO

• Mr. Arun Kumar: GM - Accounts

Details of the conference call:

Date:	Monday, 27th May 2024
Time:	11:00 AM IST 1:30 PM HK/SG 6:30 AM UK (London) 01:30 AM EDT USA (New York)

Country	Dial-in	
Primary number	+91 22 6280 1160	
Secondary number	+91 22 7115 8061	
International Dial-in		
- Hong Kong	800964448	
- Singapore	8001012045	
- UK	08081011573	
- USA	18667462133	

Express join with *DiamondPass* no wait time:

 $\frac{https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=7423484\&linkSecurityString=2e85a23370}{ring=2e85a23370}$

For further information, please contact: Perfect Relations

1) Rohan Hegde

Mobile: +91 9820670345

Email: Rohan.Hegde@dentsu.com

2) Mamta Samat

Mobile: +919930625104

Email: mamta.samat1@dentsu.com